Note 10 – Quarterly Information (Unaudited)

The following quarterly information (in thousands, except per share data) includes all adjustments which management
considers necessary for a fair presentation of such information. For interim quarterly financial statements, the
provision for income taxes is estimated using the best available information for projected results for the entire year.

Thirteen Weeks Ended
Twenty-six Weeks
Ended

March 31, 2018 June 30, 2018 June 30, 2018
As
Reported

As
Revised

As
Reported

As
Revised

As
Reported

As
Revised

Consolidated Statement of Income Data:
Net sales $ 78,385 $ 78,385 $ 76,973 $ 76,973 $ 155,358 $ 155,358
Gross profit 23,459 23,219 21,485 20,522 44,944 43,741
Income (loss) from operations 1,609 1,369 487 (476) 2,096 893
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,177 937 59 (904) 1,236 33
Net income (loss) $ 735 $ 568 $ (485) $ (797) $ 250 $ (229)
Basic income (loss) from continuing
operations per share as reported and
adjusted $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ (0.02) $ (0.02) $ 0.00 $ (0.01)
Diluted income (loss) from continuing
operations per share as reported and
adjusted $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ (0.02) $ (0.02) $ 0.00 $ (0.01)
Shares used in computation of basic
income (loss) from continuing operations
per share as reported and adjusted 34,821 34,821 34,972 34,972 34,896 34,896
Shares used in computation of diluted
income (loss) from continuing operations
per share as reported and adjusted 38,066 38,066 34,972 34,972 35,258 34,896

Thirteen Weeks
Ended

Thirty-Nine Weeks
Ended

Thirteen
Weeks
Ended

September 29, 2018 September 29, 2018
December
29, 2018

As
Reported

As
Revised

As
Reported As Revised

As
Reported

Consolidated Statement of Income Data:
Net sales $ 69,463 $ 69,463 $ 224,821 $ 224,821 $ 64,646
Gross profit 19,045 18,414 63,989 62,155 16,566
Income (loss) from operations (579) (1,210) 1,517 (317) (4,689)
Income (loss) before income taxes 459 (172) 1,695 (139) (5,078)
Net income (loss) $ 438 $ (180) $ 688 $ (409) $ (4,480)

$ 0.01 $ (0.01) $ 0.02 $ (0.02) $ (0.13)

Edgar Filing: U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc. - Form 10-K

149

Basic income (loss) from continuing operations
per share as reported and adjusted
Diluted income (loss) from continuing operations
per share as reported and adjusted $ 0.01 $ (0.01) $ 0.02 $ (0.02) $ (0.13)
Shares used in computation of basic income (loss)
from continuing operations per share as reported and